CH \$40.00.00 8740838

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI160085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schneider Electric USA, Inc.		04/08/2024	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Schneider Electric Industries SAS	
Street Address:	35 rue Joseph Monier	
City:	Rueil-Malmaison	
State/Country:	te/Country: FRANCE	
Postal Code:	stal Code: F92500	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5662145	WISER ENERGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174591997

Email: nicole.linehan@se.com
Correspondent Name: Nicole L. Linehan

Address Line 1: 800 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Andover, MASSACHUSETTS 01810

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA GRIFFITHS
SIGNATURE:	DONNA GRIFFITHS
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=WISER AIR Assignment for USPTO - SEUSA to SEISAS.docx#page1.tif source=WISER AIR Assignment for USPTO - SEUSA to SEISAS.docx#page2.tif source=WISER AIR Assignment for USPTO - SEUSA to SEISAS.docx#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0019

900848531

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Assignment) dated as of April 8, 2024 (the Effective Date), is made and entered into by and among SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC., a company whose registered office is at 201 Washington Street, One Boston Place, Suite 2700, Boston, MA 02108, formerly at 800 Federal Street, Andover, MA, 01810 (Assignor), and SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES SAS, whose principal place of business is at 35 rue Joseph Monier, Rueil-Malmaison, France, F92500 (Assignee).

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registration identified on <u>Schedule A</u> to this Assignment (the Trademark);

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for all past, present and future infringement and dilution thereof and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions.
- 2. <u>Cooperation</u>. This Assignment has been executed and delivered by Assignor for the purpose of recording the assignment herein with the appropriate government entity. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee, at Assignee's sole cost and expense, such further assignments and related documents with respect to the Trademark, as Assignee shall reasonably request to vest the title to the Trademark in the name of the Assignee.
- 3. <u>General Provisions</u>. This Assignment along with its Schedule constitutes the entire understanding and agreement of the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersede all prior and contemporaneous agreements or understandings, inducements or conditions, express or implied, written or oral, between and among the parties with respect hereto. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered, or modified in any manner except in writing signed by all parties hereto. The failure of any party to enforce any terms or provisions of this Assignment shall not waive any of its rights under such terms or provisions.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the Laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to any conflict of laws provisions thereof that would result in the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be an original as regards any party whose signature appears thereon and both of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0020

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC.

Mole L. Linchan

พื่อเกียง ที่เรื่อง เลือง เล

Title: Associate General Counsel, Global IP

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES SAS

Title: Vice President, Global IP

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

WISER ENERGY US Registration No. 5662145

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0022

General

RECORDED: 04/17/2024